PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/04/2003

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
W. Cooper Chastain	05/10/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cingular Wireless, LLC
Street Address:	5565 Glenridge Connector
Internal Address:	Suite 1700
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30342

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10655233

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)325-6605

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 678-325-6601

Email: amittons@parksknowlton.com

Correspondent Name: Parks Knowlton LLC

Address Line 1: 1117 Perimeter Center West

Address Line 2: Suite W307

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30338

NAME OF CURMITTER.	Advisores D. Mitters
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C02-0072-000

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Adrienne D. Mittons

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 017599 FRAME: 0324

500102706

P \$40.00 1

source=C02-0072-000 Assignment#page1.tif source=C02-0072-000 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017599 FRAME: 0325

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, W. Cooper Chastain ("Assignor"), is the inventor of United States Application No. 10/655,233 filed September 4, 2003 for "Systems and Methods for Calculating Call Blocking for Alternate Call Routing Schemes" ("the Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Cingular Wireless, LLC, (now Cingular Wireless II, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware) ("Assignee"), having a place of business at 5565 Glenridge Connector, Suite 1700, Atlanta, Georgia 30342 has acquired the entire right, title and interest in the Patent and the invention covered thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, the Assignors confirm by this Nunc Pro Tunc assignment that they did sell, assign, transfer and convey on September 4, 2003 to the Assignee all of Assignors' rights, title and interest in and to the following:

- (a) the Patent and the invention disclosed therein and to any reissue, extension or division of the Patent;
- (b) any and all applications, divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part that concern or relate to the invention, whether filed in the United States, its territories or any foreign country or countries, including (but not limited to) the patent applications identified above, and any patent that may issue upon such patent application (collectively, "Patent Rights"); and
- (c) any and all causes of action for infringement of the Patent or Patent Rights and the right to sue and pursue all remedies including (but not limited to) recovery of damages for all acts of infringement of the Patent or Patent Rights, including all acts of infringement that occurred prior to the date of this Assignment.

Assignor additionally covenant and agree to, without further consideration, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, do all acts necessary or required for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement or defense of the Patent or Patent Rights and do all other and further things and execute such further assurances in other instruments as may reasonably be required by Assignee to vest in Assignee or its successors, assigns or other legal representatives all rights, including the right to sue for infringement, to the Patent and Patent Rights.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR, W. Coope	er Chastain, has caused
this Assignment <u>Nunc Pro Tunc</u> to be signed and attested to thi	s /O day of
<u>May</u> , 2006.	
I	

W. Cooper Chastain

ASSIGNOR

Sworn and subscribed to before me this 10 day of 2006.

Notary Public

My commission expiremetary Public, Cobb County, Georgia
My Commission Expires March 16, 2008

-Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 017599 FRAME: 0327